Budget & Precept for 2020/2021. 

RESOLVED to adopt tonight’s Finance Committee recommendations viz:- 

(i).  to inform the City & County of Swansea that the Community Council’s  
                  PRECEPT for the financial year 2020-2021 was £24,000.00.(Twenty Four  
                  Thousand Pounds) and 

(ii).  that the Council take any expenditure, in excess of the above precepted sum, out  

out of Balances. 

Minute No.175/2019 – To consider any matters arising from the 2019 Christmas 
Festivities. 

Nothing was raised under this Minute.